
SE 2016 Q
Model Year 2012

Copyright by Global Garden Products 
All content is subject to copyright by Global Garden Products and may not be reproduced in whole or in part by any means, electronic or otherwise, without prior written approval 

THIS INFORMATION IS NOT INTENDED FOR SALE OR RESALE, AND THIS NOTICE MUST REMAIN ON ALL COPIES.

Use GLOBAL GARDEN PRODUCT Genuine Spare Parts specified in he parts list for repair and/or replacement.

The contents described in the parts list may change due to improvement. 

The drawings of the spare parts are only indicative and might not represent the part in question exactly. 

The indications "right" - "left" - "front" - "rear" refer to the position of he operator when using the machine. 

When placing orders of parts for repair and/or replacement, make sure hat the illustrated parts list is he one applying to the machine's year of manufacture, as shown

on the iden ification plate attached to the machine.  

Jo
ist

 

 

Spa
re

pa
rts

 

 

Jo
ist



SE 2016 Q

Reservdelskatalog / Parts Catalogue SE 2016 Q

20
21

26

33
34

36

37

38

43

44

45

27

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10

17

16

18
19

13

13

15
14

1514

39

40

41

42

12
11

24
25

35

28

29
30

31
32

22

23

Jo
ist

 

 

Spa
re

pa
rts

 

 

Jo
ist



Benämning
Notes
Anmärkning

Part No
Art No

Quantity
Antal

Fig.
Pos.
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SE 2016 Q

Description

SE 2016 Q

118801073/011 Sprocket Drevet

118801074/012 Press knob gray Knopp

118801075/013 Adjust end cap complete black Kopplingshus

118801117/014 Delivery port airproof Delivery port airproof

118801076/015 Right housing inlay Start kpl hö

118801077/016 Machine Screw Skruv

118801078/017 Adjust Knob gray Knopp

118801079/018 Adjust bolt assembly Bullone

118801080/019 Buffer Plate Buffer Plate

118801082/0110 Right housing yellow Hus Kpl Gul

118801072/0111 Dustproof cover Dammtät täcka

118801083/0112 Output shaft assembly Utgående axel

118801084/0113 Motor assembly 2000W Motor 2000W

118801086/0214 Carbon brush 1800/2000W Carbon Brush 1800/2000W

118801088/0215 Brush holder 1800/2000W Brush holder 1800/2000W

118801090/0116 Brake rod fixed board Bromsstång

118801091/0117 Switch connector rod Växla Kontakt Stang

118801092/0118 Brake level Bromshandtaget

118801093/0119 Brake level spring Fjäder

118801070/0120 Pump assembly Oljepump

118801094/0121 Pump extension spring Fjäder

118801095/0122 Fuel tank assembly Tank

118801096/0123 Tank Cap Assy black Cap Blend

118801097/0124 Capacitance Kapacitans

118801098/0125 Button Spring Fjäder

118801099/0126 Switch (pair) Switch

118801100/0127 Brake spring Fjäder

118801101/0128 Cable Kabel

118801102/0129 Push Button Spring Fjäder

118801103/0130 Switch Button Switch-knapp

118801104/0131 Pulley Remskiva

118801105/0132 Midle connector rod Anslutning Stang

*only models 2200w118801106/0133 Overload protection Mellanöstern-kontakt stang

*only models 2200w118801107/0134 Clamp Fäste

118801108/0135 Switch (single) Switch

118801109/0136 Brake Retaining Plate Brake Retaining Plate

118801071/0137 Delivery port base Delivery port base

118801110/0138 Clarity oil tube Oljeslang

118801112/0139 Left housing yellow Hus Kpl Gul

118801113/0140 Fender gray Fender gray

118801114/0141 Motor rear cover black Motor bakre kåpan Svart

118801115/0142 Front handle gray Främre Handtag

123900351/0143 Guide Bar 16" Svärd

4113706144 Chain 16" Kedja

4181307145 Chain Cover Kedjeskydd
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